City of Conway Procurement Office City Hall 1111 Main Conway, AR 72032

September 17, 2020

Legal Ad Department Log Cabin

Please publish the following notice on Sunday, September 20, 2020 and furnish one proof of publication of the same to Jamie Brice, City of Conway Purchasing Manager.

"Notice"

## **Request for Proposal**

The City of Conway is requesting proposals for 2021 fitness facility memberships for all full and part time City of Conway employees and retirees. Proposals must be received in the Procurement Office no later than 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, October 14, 2020 to be considered.

Fitness facility membership must cover all full and part time City of Conway employees and all City of Conway retirees

Members must have access to the facility twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days per week

The facility's parking lot must be able to accommodate parking for fire vehicles up to thirty-four (34) feet long with an approximate weight of forty-six thousand five hundred (46,500) pounds

The City of Conway has the right to reject any and all proposals and is not responsible for lost or misguided proposals.

Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Procurement Office via email at Jamie.brice@conwayarkansas.gov, 1111 Main Street, Conway, AR 72032 or by calling 501-358-6810.